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JEANETTE TONSKI,

Plaintiff,
_VS_

RODGER KEPHART TRUCKING and
BARRY QUINN,

Defendants.

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL ACTION - LAW
CASENO.: A4 - &&/-¢

PRAECIPE TO ISSUE WRIT
OF SUMMONS

Filed on behalf of Plaintiff:

Counsel of Record for Plaintitf:

Kevin J. Rozich, Esquire

Abood, Russell, Pappas & Rozich

South Street Station Professional Building
709 Franklin Street, Suite 200
Johnstown, Pennsylvania 15901

(814) 535-6751

Pa. ID Number; 37494

FILED

iliam A. Shaw
Wigrothorsotafy




JEANETTE TONSKI, : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
:  CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Plaintiff, Co
CIVIL ACTION - LAW -
_VS-
CASE NO.:
RODGER KEPHART TRUCKING and
BARRY QUINN,
Defendants.
PRAECIPE TO ISSUE WRIT OF SUMMONS
TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

Please issue a Writ of Summons per the above-captioned matter.

Respectfully submitted,

ABOOD, RUSSELL, PAPPAS & ROZICH

ion Professional Building
709 Franklin Street, Suite 200
Johnstown, Pennsylvania 15901

Attorney for Plaintiff

Jury Trial Demanded: %\A ,

Kevin J. Roz(fh,\Esquire
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL ACTION
SUMMONS
Jeanette Tonski
Vs. NO.: 2004-00281-CD

Rodger Kephart Trucking
Barry Quinn

TO: RODGER KEPHART TRUCKING
BARRY QUINN

To the above named Defendant(s) you are hereby notified that the above named
Plaintiff(s) has/have commenced a Civil Action against you.

Date: 02/27/2004

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

Issuing Attorney:

Kevin J. Rozich
S.St. Station Professional Bld
Johnstown, PA 15901



JEANETTE TONSKI,

Plaintiff,
_VS_

RODGER KEPHART TRUCKING and
BARRY QUINN,

Defendants.

v

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL ACTION - LAW
CASE NO.: 2004-00281-CD

PRAECIPE TO REISSUE WRIT
OF SUMMONS

Filed on behalf of Plaintiff:

Counsel of Record for Plaintiff:

Kevin J. Rozich, Esquire

Abood, Russell, Pappas & Rozich

South Street Station Professional Building
709 Franklin Street, Suite 200
Johnstown, Pennsylvania 15901

(814) 535-6751

Pa. ID Number: 37494

FILED

MAR 23 2004

Williarn A. Shaw
Prothonotary



JEANETTE TONSK], : INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
:  CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Plaintiff,

CIVIL ACTION - LAW
_VS_

CASE NO.: 2004-00281-CD
RODGER KEPHART TRUCKING and

BARRY QUINN,

Defendants.

PRAECIPE TO REISSUE WRIT OF SUMMONS

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

Please reissue a Writ of Summons per the above-captioned matter.

Respectfully submitted,

ABOOD, RUSSELL, PAPPAS & ROZICH

Kevin J RozichVEsquire
South Street Stafion Professional Building

709 Franklin Street, Suite 200
Johnstown, Pennsylvania 15901

Attorney for Plaintiff

Jury Trial Demanded: f
Kevin I Rozich, Expuire
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Williarn A. Shaw
Prothonctary




Stephen E. Geduldig, Esquire
Attorney |.D. No. 43530

THOMAS, THOMAS & HAFER, LLP
305 North Front Street

Post Office Box 999

Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17108-0999

(717) 237-7100 . Attorneys for Defendants
FAX (717) 237-7105
E-Mail: sgeduldig@ithlaw.com

RODGER KEPHART TRUCKING and BARRY QUINN

JEANETTE TONSKI, : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
Plaintiff : CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
V. : NO. 2004-00281-CD

RODGER KEPHART TRUCKING,
and BARRY QUINN, :
Defendants : JURY TRIAL DEMANDED

PRAECIPE FOR ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

Please enter the appearance of Stephen E. Geduldig, Esquire,
and Thomas, Thomas & Hafer, LLP, as attorneys for Defendants, _
Rodger Kephart Trucking and Barry Quinn, in the above-captioned
matter, reserving our right to answer or otherwise plead to
Plaintiff’s Complaint.

Respectfully submitted,
THOMAS, THOMAS & HAFEK, LLP

3(‘LC¢52$/ | oy ff:i;;:;/f””i:::zzgfzn:;EL___“

:181412.4 STEPHEN E. GEDULDIG, ESQUIRE
Attorney I.D. No. 43530

Attorneys for Defendants,
RODGER KEPHART TRUCKING and
BARRY QUINN

FILED

APR 15 2004

Willam A. Shaw -
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the
foregoing document was served by depositing the same in the United
States Mail, postage prepaid, at Harrisburg, Pennsylvania, on the

?AZM» day of March, 2004, on all counsel of record as follows:
Kevin J. Rozich, Esquire
ABCOD, RUSSELL, PAPPAS & ROZICH
South Street Station Professional Building
709 Franklin Street
Suite 200

Johnstown, Pennsylvania 15901

Attorneys for Plaintiff

THOMAS, THOMAS & HAFER, LLP

Stephen E. Geduldig, Esquire
11814194
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JEANETTE TONSKI, : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
: CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Plaintiff,

CIVIL ACTION - LAW
-VS_

CASE NO.: 2004-00281-CD
RODGER KEPHART TRUCKING and

BARRY QUINN,

Defendants.

ACCEPTANCE OF SERVICE

I accept service of the Writ of Summons filed in the above-captioned malter on behalf of

the Defendants, Rodger Kephart Trucking and Barry Quinn.

s

S,t,@p‘h/en E. Geduldig, Esquire

Sworn to and subscribed

before me on this

day of , 2004,

/thary Public

| - FILED
APR 19 2004

William A Shaw
Prothonolary/CIerk of Courts



.

{
FILED v
s

Wil mE A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

sy



5

In The Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylydﬂi;{ o |

" TONSKI, JEANETTE Sheriff Docket # 15352

VS. 04-281-CD
RODGER KEPHART TRUCKING and BARRY QUINN
SUMMONS
SHERIFF RETURNS

NOW APRIL 1, 2004 AT 10:44 AM SERVED THE WITHIN SUMMONS ON BARRY QUINN,
DEFENDANT AT RESIDENCE, 3423 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD, MORRISDALE, CLEARFIELD
COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA BY HANDING TO EMMY HUBLER, ADULT AT RESIDENCE A
TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL SUMMONS AND MADE KNOWN TO HER
THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SERVED BY: DAVIS

NOW APRIL 15,2004 AT 1:54 PM SERVED THE WITHIN SUMMONS ON RODGER KEPHART
TRUCKING, DEFENDANT AT RESIDENCE, RR#1 BOX 298, HOUTZDALE, CLEARFIELD
COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA BY HANDING TO ANNA MAE KEPHART, WIFE A TRUE AND
ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL SUMMONS AND MADE KNOWN TO HER THE
CONTENTS THEREOF.

SERVED BY: DAVIS/MORGILLO

Return Costs

Cost Description
101.62 SHERIFF HAWKINS PAID BY: QJA@

20.00 SURCHARGE PAID BY: ATTY CK# 2377

So Answers,

&

Ch:{s,LtZr A.%I%s

Sheriff

2004

FILED

JUN 022004
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iliam A. Shaw %7
W\grothonotary



Notice of Proposed Termination of Court Case

November 5, 2007

RE: 2004-00281-CD

Jeanette Tonski F I L E D

NOV 05 2007
Vs.
William A Sha‘fNCo s
Rodger Kephart Trucking _a@mmonotarv/&ed( of Cou
Barry Quinn

Dear Kevin J. Rozich, Esquire:

Please be advised that the Court intends to terminate the above captioned case
without notice, because the Court records show no activity in the case for a period of at
least two years.

You may stop the Court terminating the case by filing a Statement of Intention to
Proceed. The Statement of Intention to Proceed must be filed with the Prothonotary of
Clearfield County, PO Box 549, Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830. The Statement of
Intention to Proceed must be filed on or before January 4, 2008.

If you fail to file the required statement of intention to proceed within the
required time period, the case will be terminated.

By the Court,
il

Daniel J. Nelson
Court Administrator




Notice of Proposed Termination of Court Case

November 5, 2007

RE: 2004-00281-CD
Jeanette Tonski
Vs.

Rodger Kephart Trucking
Barry Quinn

Dear Stephen E. Geduldig, Esquire:

Please be advised that the Court intends to terminate the above captioned case
without notice, because the Court records show no activity in the case for a period of at
least two years.

You may stop the Court terminating the case by filing a Statement of Intention to
Proceed. The Statement of Intention to Proceed must be filed with the Prothonotary of
Clearfield County, PO Box 549, Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830. The Statement of
Intention to Proceed must be filed on or before January 4, 2008.

If you fail to file the required statement of intention to proceed within the
required time period, the case will be terminated.

By the Court, ,

¥

/j/i P
A A
{ ‘0/-‘ / LA mid

Daniel J. Nelson
Court Administrator
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

JEANETTE TONSKI,
Plaintiff,
V.

RODGER KEPHART TRUCKING and
BARRY QUINN,

Defendant.

CIVIL ACTION - LAW
No.: 2004-281 CD

PRAECIPE TO DISCONTINUE

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

Please mark the above-captioned matter as settled and discontinued.

Dated: November 9, 2007

Respectfully submitted,
ABOOD, RUSSELL, PAPPAS & ROZICH

7

Kevin J. Rozich, Esquire

South Street Station Professional Building
709 Franklin Street, Suite 200

Johnstown, Pennsylvania 15901

(814) 535-6751

Attorney for Plaintiff
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